
Please wait... 
  
If this message is not eventually replaced by the proper contents of the document, your PDF 
viewer may not be able to display this type of document. 
  
You can upgrade to the latest version of Adobe Reader for Windows®, Mac, or Linux® by 
visiting  http://www.adobe.com/go/reader_download. 
  
For more assistance with Adobe Reader visit  http://www.adobe.com/go/acrreader. 
  
Windows is either a registered trademark or a trademark of Microsoft Corporation in the United States and/or other countries. Mac is a trademark 
of Apple Inc., registered in the United States and other countries. Linux is the registered trademark of Linus Torvalds in the U.S. and other 
countries.


TFORM 1
Page  of 
TENDER BULLETIN
FORM  FOR SUBMITTING: -          A NEW TENDER NOTICE or 
AN ERRATUM NOTICE or 
AN INVITATION TO REGISTER ON SUPPLIER DATABASE NOTICE
FOR PUBLICATION IN THE GOVERNMENT TENDER BULLETIN
To submit a Cancellation notice, use TForm2, for a Results notice use TForm3, for a Responses from Suppliers notice use TForm4
*Type of Tender Notice:       (Select an option)
Please select the Type of Tender notice
TENDER CATEGORY:
REQUIRED AT:
Province:
*Department      or Entity:
TENDER DETAILS:
(CCYY-MM-DD)
(HH:MM)
Date of Original Publication:
(only required for ERRATUM notice)
For a New Tender or Invitation to Register on Supplier Database advertisement this date field is disabled
BRIEFING SESSION and SITE MEETING(S):
This is a multi-page form. Please complete all relevant sections before submitting the form for publication.
DOCUMENTS AVAILABLE FROM:
POST OR DELIVER DOCUMENTS TO:
SPECIFICATIONS / TECHNICAL CONTACT DETAILS:
TENDER CONTACT DETAILS:
TENDER SUBMITTED BY:
*For Publication in the Government Gazette on:
(CCYY-MM-DD)
9.0.0.2.20101008.1.734229
New Tender
	CurrentPage: 
	PageCount: 
	Use this option to place a new tender in the government tender bulletin: 
	Select this option to place an erratum or amendment notice for a tender advertisement which has already been published.: 
	Use this option to advertise an invitation to register on a supplier database.: 
	Select the Tender Category from the list: SUPPLIES: GENERAL
	Select a Province if this tender is being placed by a specific province, else select "National": National
	Select the government department or public entity that is placing this tender. If the relevant option is not listed, type in the relevant information: Department of Public Works
	The division or section that this tender refers to.: Supply Chain Management
	Enter the Tender or Quotation or Reference number. If no number exists, type in "Not Applicable": DBN23/10/01
	Enter the closing date for the tender.: 2023-11-07
	Enter the time at which the tender must be delivered by.: 11H00
	For an Erratum notice, please enter the date on which the original tender was published in the tender bulletin.: 
	Enter a short description of the tender details.: Justice:Chatsworth Magistrate Court: 36 Months contract for cleaning and hygiene services.Tender to be awarded to the highest scoring acceptance tender. Points will be allocated for:(a) Price and Preference points scoring system applicable is 80/20: according to  preferential procurement regulation PPR 2022(b) A tenderer complies with specific goals for Preferential Procurement  as stated on the tender document.Tenderer located (Local ,District, Municipality ,Metro or Province) where service is required. Tenderer being an EME or QSE which is at least 51% owned by Black people /Black women/people with Disability/Black Youth (proof to be submitted as detailed on the tender document : PA -04-(GS) Notice and Invitation to Bid.It is compulsory that bidders are registered on the Central Supplier Database (CSD) .
	Details of any briefing sessions or meetings.  Also state if compulsory or not.: There will be  a compulsory site briefing for clarification of Scope of WorksAny technical queries please contact Project Manager: Ms. Busi Ndebele031-314-7008/ 079 499 5653
	The date on which the briefing session will take place: 2023-10-26
	The time when the briefing session will take place: 11:00
	Details (date, time and place of meeting) of any Site Inspection meetings.  Also state if compulsory or not.: Compulsory Site Briefing will be held at Department of Justice: Chatsworth Magistrate Court at 11h00am               
	TForm1-FormBarcode: 28
	Specify the options for document collection e.g. 1. Website http://www.abz.co.za - No cost.2. E-mail: tender.admin@somedept.gov.za - No cost.3. Government House, 1B Fox Street, Marshalltown, Ground Floor, Tender Desk - R100 non-refundable: 1. Bid document are available for free download on e-Tender Portal (www.etenders.gov.za) and www.publicworks.gov.za website. Bidders/Tenderers are encouraged to download the tender document from these sites. 
	TForm1-DocsCost: 
	TForm1-DocsPaymentDetails: Not Applicable
	TForm1-DocsNotes: Documents are available for both Websites (www.etenders.gov.za) and (www.publicworks.gov.za)
	TForm1-DocsToAddress: Supply Chain ManagementNational Department of Public WorksPrivate Bag x54315, Durban 4000
	TForm1-DocsToNotes: Documents may be deposited on the Allocated Box with the DBN23/10/01 @ National Dept of Public Works Corner of Aliwal(Samora Machel) & Pine Street (Monty Naicker), Durban Tender document  received after closing time (11:00a.m) will not be accepted 
	TForm1-TechContactName: Busi Ndebele
	TForm1-TechContactTelephone: 079 499  5653
	TForm1-TechContactFax: n/a
	TForm1-TechContactEmail: busi.ndebele@dpw.gov.za
	TForm1-TechOfficeHours: 08:00 am - 16:00 p.m.
	TForm1-BidContactName: Nobuhle Gwala
	TForm1-BidContactTelephone: 031 314 7021/ 071 380 8247
	TForm1-BidContactFax: 
	TForm1-BidContactEmail: Nobuhle.Gwala@dpw.gov.za 
	TForm1-BidContactOfficeHours: 08:00 am - 16:00 p.m.
	TForm1-BidContactNotes: Bidders to comply with all requirements as stated on the tender document: PA-04 GS( Notice and Invitation to Bid)Bidders to ensure that their salary rate are compliant with NCCA/BCCI .Technical and Financial risk assessment will be conducted during evaluation process( Current bank statement will be required).
	TForm1-AdvertiserName: Nobuhle Gwala
	TForm1-AdvertiserEmail: Nobuhle.Gwala@dpw.gov.za
	TForm1-DateSubmitted: 2023-10-12
	TForm1-AdvertiserTelephone: 031 314 7021
	TForm1-PublicationDate: 2023-10-13



